MARTIN HEINRICH
NEW MEXICO

(202) 224-5521
(202) 228-2841 FAX
Heinrich.Senate. Gov

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito

Chair

Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies
136 Dirksen Senate Office Building

Nnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3104

Washington, D.C. 20150

May 16, 2025

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS
ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
INTELLIGENCE
JOINT ECONOMIC

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin
Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Service, Education, and Related Agencies

156 Dirksen Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20150

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Agriculture and Rural Development appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of

paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit

entities.

Sincerely,

MARTIN HEINRICH
United States Senator

ALBUQUERQUE
400 GOLD AVENUE sW
SUITE 1080
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102
(505) 346-6601
(505) 346-6780 FAX

FARMINGTON
7450 EAST MAIN STREET
SUITEA
FARMINGTON, NM 87402
(505) 325-5030
(505) 325-6035 FAX

LAS CRUCES
201 N. CHURCH STREET
SUITE 305
LAS CRUCES, NM 88001
(575) 523-6561
(575) 523-6584 FAX

ROSWELL
200 EAST 4TH STREET
SUITE 300
ROSWELL, NM 88201
(575) 622-7113
(575) 622-3538 FAX

SANTA FE
123 EAST MARCY STREET
SUITE 103
SANTAFE, NM 87501
(505) 988-6647
(505) 992-8435 FAX



Heinrich, Martin(D-NM) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education

Recipient Name

Dar a Luz Birth Center

National Alliance Mental
Iliness Albuquerque

SMART Local Union No. 49
JATC

New Mexico Reentry Center

Central New Mexico
Community College

Central New Mexico
Community College

Siembra Leadership High
School

Washington Middle
School/Society of Hispanic
Professional Engineers
New Mexico Chronic
Disease Prevention Council
Robert F Kennedy Charter
School

Central New Mexico
Community College
Albuquerque Health Care

for the Homeless

Ciudad Soil and Water
Conservation District

The Savila Collaborative
DBA Centro Savila

El Puente de Encuentros

University of New Mexico

New Mexico Chronic
Disease Prevention Council

LHHS_Heinrich_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf

Document created 06/06/2025, 12:10 PM

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Dar A Luz Birth and Health Center will expand its
facilities to serve more patients.

National Alliance Mental Iliness Albuquerque will
hire additional staff to increase mental health and
substance use treatment services.

SMART Local Union No. 49 Joint Apprenticeship
Training Committee will enhance and expand
specialized apprenticeship programs.

The New Mexico Reentry Center will provide job
training for individuals facing employment barriers
due to past incarceration.

Central New Mexico Community College will offer
career and technical education courses and
credentialing for jobs in the energy sector.

Central New Mexico Community College will
increase aviation workforce pipelines to meet
national air traffic control staffing needs.

Siembra Leadership High School will expand career
and technical education, paid internships, and
alumni-to-educator programs.

Washington Middle School will bring science,
technology, engineering, and math experiments to
more than 1,000 students.

New Mexico Chronic Disease Prevention Council will
establish and expand the New Mexico Peer Support
Network.

Robert F. Kennedy Charter School will create a new
career and technical education center.

Central New Mexico Community College will equip
develop programming for a Makerspace and STEM
Center on main campus.

Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless will
build a new integrated primary care center.

Grow the Future, in partnership with Ciudad Soil
and Water Conservation District, will expand
agricultural career pathways for New Mexico youth
throughout the state.

The Savila Collaborative DBA Centro Savila will
build a health clinic.

El Puente de Encuentro will build a skilled
behavioral health workforce in New Mexico.

The University of New Mexico will launch an
initiative for effective pain management among
patients with chronic pain or opioid use disorder.

The Gateway West Shelter will expand access to
behavioral health and substance use treatment
services for individuals experiencing homelessness.

Project Location

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Amount
Requested
($000)

$2,677

$300

$1,200

$150

$1,135

$2,500

$1,000

$125

$100

$1,000

$2,000

$2,700

$186

$2,500

$1,000

$771

$3,360



City of Albuquerque -
Economic Development
Department

The Savila Collaborative
DBA Centro Savila

Future Focused Education

Hispano Roundtable of
New Mexico

University of New Mexico

Explora

Carlsbad Lifehouse Inc

Permian Basin Counseling
& Guidance

Roswell Symphony
Orchestra

New Mexico State
University

New Mexico State
University

Save the Children

New Mexico State
University

The Bridge of Southern
New Mexico

Amador Health Center, Inc.

New Mexico State
University

New Mexico State
University

LHHS_Heinrich_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf

The City of Albuquerque’s Economic Development
Department will reconnect 1,200 youth with job
training or education pathways.

The Savila Collaborative will provide paid
internship and licensure opportunities for students
studying behavioral health.

Future Focused Education will develop an artificial
intelligence platform to support high school
capstone projects.

The Hispano Roundtable of New Mexico, in
partnership with Explora Science Center and
Children’s Museum, will offer science and
mathematics programs.

The University of New Mexico will reduce the
progression of prediabetes and its associated
vascular diseases.

Explora will expand career-focused programming
to prepare New Mexico youth for high-wage
careers in science, technology, engineering, and
skilled trades.

Carlsbad LifeHouse will establish a Certified
Community Behavioral Health Clinic to provide
behavioral health services.

Permian Basin Counseling and Guidance will
expand outpatient counseling services in Eddy and
Lea Counties.

Roswell Symphony Orchestra will provide
educational programing for students and music
educators in southeastern New Mexico.

New Mexico State University will provide
professional development to K-12 teachers across
New Mexico.

New Mexico State University will expand its
Pre-Apprenticeship Program for Water Technology
to prepare students for high-demand careers in the
water sector.

Save the Children will provide professional
development to early childhood educators and
strengthen home-visiting programs.

New Mexico State University will train
undergraduates, graduate students, and
postdoctoral scholars for careers in quantum
computing.

The Bridge of Southern New Mexico will launch
workforce development initiatives in southern New
Mexico.

Amador Health Center will deliver behavioral
health and case management services to rural
populations in southern New Mexico.

New Mexico State University will develop best
practices for a statewide bilingual education
framework.

New Mexico State University and the New Mexico
Artificial Intelligence Education Alliance will develop
K-12 AI curricula and professional development for
educators across the state.

Document created 06/06/2025, 12:10 PM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County;
Valencia County;
Sandoval County;
Santa Fe County NM

Chaves County NM

Chaves County NM

Chaves County NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dofia Ana County NM

Dofia Ana County NM

$375

$567

$500

$500

$817

$250

$1,500

$134

$50

$480

$997

$950

$5,000

$350

$425

$500

$762



Sunrise Clinics

Gallup Community Health

National Indian Youth
Leadership Development
Project

Catholic Charities of
Gallup, Inc.

Pueblo of Acoma
Mesalands Community
College

Las Cumbres Community
Services

Santa Clara Pueblo

Los Alamos National Labs
Foundation

San Juan College

Aztec High School

Farmington Municipal
School District

Hemish Language
Immersion School

Sandoval County

Pueblo of Santa Ana
Department of Education

Pueblo of Pojoaque

Early Childhood Center of
Excellence at Santa Fe
Community College

Institute of American
Indian Arts

Santa Fe Community
College

LHHS_Heinrich_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf

Sunrise Clinics will install backup generators to
ensure uninterrupted healthcare access during
power outages.

Gallup Community Health will expand its specialty
care and behavior health services.

The National Indian Youth Leadership Development
Project will establish a program to promote
physical, mental, and behavioral health.

Catholic Charities of Gallup will expand its
wraparound services for unhoused individuals in
McKinley County.

The Pueblo of Acoma will construct a new public
health complex.

Mesalands Community College will train skilled
technicians for the energy workforce pipeline.

Las Cumbres Community Services will expand its
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren program to
serve families in northern New Mexico.

Santa Clara Pueblo will purchase and equip a new
Rescue Unit.

The Los Alamos National Laboratory Foundation will
strengthen and expand career and college
pathways preparation programs for young people
in Tribal and rural communities.

San Juan College will purchase a Torchmate
Cutting System, which is commonly used in
manufacturing, construction, and welding. .

The Aztec High School Career and Technical
Education program will open a student-run,
self-sustaining business to promote workforce
readiness.

Farmington Municipal School District will launch a
new aviation career and technical education
pathway.

The Hemish Language Immersion School will
strengthen education outcomes and support
language preservation.

Sandoval County will construct a behavioral health
services facility to expand access to mental health
services.

The Pueblo of Santa Ana will establish an
internship program for 35 Tribal students to learn
about and pursue careers in Tribal Administration.

The Pueblo of Pojoaque will expand its existing
behavioral health facility.

Early Childhood Center of Excellence will expand
APRENDE to boost early childhood educators
statewide.

The Institute of American Indian Arts will develop
and launch a baccalaureate degree program in
computer science.

Early Childhood Center of Excellence will evaluate
the effectiveness of the First Born and More home
visiting model.

Document created 06/06/2025, 12:10 PM

Guadalupe County NM

McKinley County NM

McKinley County NM

Mckinley County NM

Pueblo of Acoma NM

Quay County NM

Rio Arriba County NM

Rio Arriba County NM

Rio Arriba County NM

San Juan County NM

San Juan County NM

San Juan County NM

Sandoval County NM

Sandoval County NM

Santa Ana Pueblo NM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe County NM

$330

$1,250

$285

$145

$1,000

$4,000

$333

$600

$500

$98

$200

$50

$40

$8,000

$121

$2,303

$273

$250

$300



New Mexico Boys and Girls
Club

Early Childhood Center of
Excellence at Santa Fe
Community College

State of New Mexico
Children Youth and
Families Department

Collaborative for Higher
Education Shared Services

Many Mothers

University of New Mexico

Three Rivers Education
Foundation

Dual Language Education
of New Mexico

Future Focused Education

University of New Mexico

Local 412 Outreach &
Education Foundation

University of New Mexico

Southwest Institute for
Transformational
Community Schools

New Mexico State
University

New Mexico Department of
Health

Center for Health
Innovation-Public Health
Institute

Communities in Schools of
New Mexico

Big Brothers and Big
Sisters of Central New
Mexico

LHHS_Heinrich_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf

New Mexico Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs will
provide mental health support training to its staff
across New Mexico.

Early Childhood Center of Excellence will expand
support for student parents across New Mexico’s
higher education institutions.

The State of New Mexico Children Youth and
Families Department will establish two new Family
Resource Centers.

The Collaborative for Higher Education Shared
Services will streamline financial aid operations
across northern New Mexico’s colleges.

Many Mothers will expand services at its Family
Center and scale up maternal mental health
services for postpartum mothers.

The New Mexico Poison Control Center will expand
its substance use disorder services and increase
outreach to rural communities.

Three Rivers Education Foundation will provide
early childhood literacy training and online
resources for families.

Dual Language Education of New Mexico will
develop and implement professional development
programs related to literacy and math education.

Future Focused Education will boost youth mental
health support through Youth Mental Health and
Peer Support internships.

The University of New Mexico will expand its
teacher residency training.

The Local 412 Outreach and Education Foundation
will provide skilled trades training to communities
in New Mexico.

The University of New Mexico will implement a
support model to improve reading outcomes.

Southwest Institute for Transormational
Community Schools will increase the number of
families served by community schools.

New Mexico State University will partner with the
New Mexico Primary Care Training Consortium to
develop curriculum to train medical residents and
health care providers in rural areas.

New Mexico Department of Health will hire disease
intervention specialists to decrease the rates of
syphilis in New Mexico.

The Center for Health Innovation-Public Health
Institute will map health care pathways through a
statewide online tool and student cohort program.

Communities in Schools in New Mexico will support
and expand in-person crisis intervention trainings
across the state.

Big Brothers and Big Sisters of Central New Mexico
will expand mentoring services to youth across the
state.

Document created 06/06/2025, 12:10 PM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe County NM

Sante Fe County NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

$636

$273

$2,500

$2,000

$278

$1,484

$250

$321

$500

$480

$870

$450

$950

$900

$750

$1,500

$100

$400



LHHS_Heinrich_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf Document created 06/06/2025, 12:10 PM

New Mexico Educational The New Mexico Educational Assistance Foundation Statewide NM $1,100
Assistance Foundation will improve Free Application for Federal Student
(NMEAF) Aid (FAFSA) completion rates throughout New

Mexico.
Aging and Long-Term The State of New Mexico Aging and Long-Term Statewide NM $125
Services Department Services Department will expand the Court Visitor

Volunteer Pilot Project.

NM Aging and Long-Term The State of New Mexico Aging and Long-Term Statewide NM $150
Services Department Services Department will increase awareness of

legally recognized alternatives to court-monitored

guardianship.

Taos Pueblo Health and Taos Pueblo Health and Community Services will Taos County NM $331
Community Services expand the Recovery Works! Program, a peer-led
recovery program for Taos Pueblo Tribal members.

Taos County Taos County Community Schools Coalition will Taos County NM $150
expand support for Community Schools
Coordinators and Family Liaisons throughout the
county.

Taos Center for the Arts Taos Center for the Arts will provide paid, Taos County NM $100
skills-based internship opportunities for youth and
young adults, ages 16-30, across Taos County.

Field Institute of Taos The Field Institute of Taos will provide outdoor Taos County NM $100
education to students across Taos County.

Taos Education Taos Education Collaborative will provide science, Taos County NM $125

Collaborative technology, engineering, and math-focused

afterschool activities in Taos County.

Valencia County Valencia County will build and equip an acute care Valencia County NM $8,000
hospital.



