

May 16, 2025

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies 136 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20150 The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Service, Education, and Related Agencies 156 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20150

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Agriculture and Rural Development appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

MARTIN HEINRICH United States Senator

ALBUQUERQUE 400 GOLD AVENUE SW SUITE 1080 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 (505) 346-6601 (505) 346-6780 FAX FARMINGTON 7450 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE A FARMINGTON, NM 87402 (505) 325-5030 (505) 325-6035 FAX LAS CRUCES 201 N. CHURCH STREET SUITE 305 LAS CRUCES, NM 88001 (575) 523-6561 (575) 523-6584 FAX ROSWELL 200 EAST 4TH STREET SUITE 300 ROSWELL, NM 88201 (575) 622-3538 FAX SANTA FE 123 EAST MARCY STREET SUITE 103 SANTA FE, NM 87501 (505) 988-6647 (505) 992-8435 FAX

Heinrich, Martin(D-NM) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Dar a Luz Birth Center	Dar A Luz Birth and Health Center will expand its facilities to serve more patients.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,677
National Alliance Mental Illness Albuquerque	National Alliance Mental Illness Albuquerque will hire additional staff to increase mental health and substance use treatment services.	Bernalillo County NM	\$300
SMART Local Union No. 49 JATC	SMART Local Union No. 49 Joint Apprenticeship Training Committee will enhance and expand specialized apprenticeship programs.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,200
New Mexico Reentry Center	The New Mexico Reentry Center will provide job training for individuals facing employment barriers due to past incarceration.	Bernalillo County NM	\$150
Central New Mexico Community College	Central New Mexico Community College will offer career and technical education courses and credentialing for jobs in the energy sector.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,135
Central New Mexico Community College	Central New Mexico Community College will increase aviation workforce pipelines to meet national air traffic control staffing needs.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,500
Siembra Leadership High School	Siembra Leadership High School will expand career and technical education, paid internships, and alumni-to-educator programs.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,000
Washington Middle School/Society of Hispanic Professional Engineers	Washington Middle School will bring science, technology, engineering, and math experiments to more than 1,000 students.	Bernalillo County NM	\$125
New Mexico Chronic Disease Prevention Council	New Mexico Chronic Disease Prevention Council will establish and expand the New Mexico Peer Support Network.	Bernalillo County NM	\$100
Robert F Kennedy Charter School	Robert F. Kennedy Charter School will create a new career and technical education center.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,000
Central New Mexico Community College	Central New Mexico Community College will equip develop programming for a Makerspace and STEM Center on main campus.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,000
Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless	Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless will build a new integrated primary care center.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,700
Ciudad Soil and Water Conservation District	Grow the Future, in partnership with Ciudad Soil and Water Conservation District, will expand agricultural career pathways for New Mexico youth throughout the state.	Bernalillo County NM	\$186
The Savila Collaborative DBA Centro Savila	The Sávila Collaborative DBA Centro Sávila will build a health clinic.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,500
El Puente de Encuentros	El Puente de Encuentro will build a skilled behavioral health workforce in New Mexico.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,000
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will launch an initiative for effective pain management among patients with chronic pain or opioid use disorder.	Bernalillo County NM	\$771
New Mexico Chronic Disease Prevention Council	The Gateway West Shelter will expand access to behavioral health and substance use treatment services for individuals experiencing homelessness.	Bernalillo County NM	\$3,360

City of Albuquerque - Economic Development Department	The City of Albuquerque's Economic Development Department will reconnect 1,200 youth with job training or education pathways.	Bernalillo County NM	\$375
The Sávila Collaborative DBA Centro Savila	The Sávila Collaborative will provide paid internship and licensure opportunities for students studying behavioral health.	Bernalillo County NM	\$567
Future Focused Education	Future Focused Education will develop an artificial intelligence platform to support high school capstone projects.	Bernalillo County NM	\$500
Hispano Roundtable of New Mexico	The Hispano Roundtable of New Mexico, in partnership with Explora Science Center and Children's Museum, will offer science and mathematics programs.	Bernalillo County NM	\$500
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will reduce the progression of prediabetes and its associated vascular diseases.	Bernalillo County NM	\$817
Explora	Explora will expand career-focused programming to prepare New Mexico youth for high-wage careers in science, technology, engineering, and skilled trades.	Bernalillo County; Valencia County; Sandoval County; Santa Fe County NM	\$250
Carlsbad Lifehouse Inc	Carlsbad LifeHouse will establish a Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic to provide behavioral health services.	Chaves County NM	\$1,500
Permian Basin Counseling & Guidance	Permian Basin Counseling and Guidance will expand outpatient counseling services in Eddy and Lea Counties.	Chaves County NM	\$134
Roswell Symphony Orchestra	Roswell Symphony Orchestra will provide educational programing for students and music educators in southeastern New Mexico.	Chaves County NM	\$50
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will provide professional development to K-12 teachers across New Mexico.	Dona Ana County NM	\$480
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will expand its Pre-Apprenticeship Program for Water Technology to prepare students for high-demand careers in the water sector.	Dona Ana County NM	\$997
Save the Children	Save the Children will provide professional development to early childhood educators and strengthen home-visiting programs.	Dona Ana County NM	\$950
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will train undergraduates, graduate students, and postdoctoral scholars for careers in quantum computing.	Dona Ana County NM	\$5,000
The Bridge of Southern New Mexico	The Bridge of Southern New Mexico will launch workforce development initiatives in southern New Mexico.	Dona Ana County NM	\$350
Amador Health Center, Inc.	Amador Health Center will deliver behavioral health and case management services to rural populations in southern New Mexico.	Dona Ana County NM	\$425
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will develop best practices for a statewide bilingual education framework.	Doña Ana County NM	\$500
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University and the New Mexico Artificial Intelligence Education Alliance will develop K-12 AI curricula and professional development for educators across the state.	Doña Ana County NM	\$762

Sunrise Clinics	Sunrise Clinics will install backup generators to ensure uninterrupted healthcare access during power outages.	Guadalupe County NM	\$330
Gallup Community Health	Gallup Community Health will expand its specialty care and behavior health services.	McKinley County NM	\$1,250
National Indian Youth Leadership Development Project	The National Indian Youth Leadership Development Project will establish a program to promote physical, mental, and behavioral health.	McKinley County NM	\$285
Catholic Charities of Gallup, Inc.	Catholic Charities of Gallup will expand its wraparound services for unhoused individuals in McKinley County.	Mckinley County NM	\$145
Pueblo of Acoma	The Pueblo of Acoma will construct a new public health complex.	Pueblo of Acoma NM	\$1,000
Mesalands Community College	Mesalands Community College will train skilled technicians for the energy workforce pipeline.	Quay County NM	\$4,000
Las Cumbres Community Services	Las Cumbres Community Services will expand its Grandparents Raising Grandchildren program to serve families in northern New Mexico.	Rio Arriba County NM	\$333
Santa Clara Pueblo	Santa Clara Pueblo will purchase and equip a new Rescue Unit.	Rio Arriba County NM	\$600
Los Alamos National Labs Foundation	The Los Alamos National Laboratory Foundation will strengthen and expand career and college pathways preparation programs for young people in Tribal and rural communities.	Rio Arriba County NM	\$500
San Juan College	San Juan College will purchase a Torchmate Cutting System, which is commonly used in manufacturing, construction, and welding.	San Juan County NM	\$98
Aztec High School	The Aztec High School Career and Technical Education program will open a student-run, self-sustaining business to promote workforce readiness.	San Juan County NM	\$200
Farmington Municipal School District	Farmington Municipal School District will launch a new aviation career and technical education pathway.	San Juan County NM	\$50
Hemish Language Immersion School	The Hemish Language Immersion School will strengthen education outcomes and support language preservation.	Sandoval County NM	\$40
Sandoval County	Sandoval County will construct a behavioral health services facility to expand access to mental health services.	Sandoval County NM	\$8,000
Pueblo of Santa Ana Department of Education	The Pueblo of Santa Ana will establish an internship program for 35 Tribal students to learn about and pursue careers in Tribal Administration.	Santa Ana Pueblo NM	\$121
Pueblo of Pojoaque	The Pueblo of Pojoaque will expand its existing behavioral health facility.	Santa Fe County NM	\$2,303
Early Childhood Center of Excellence at Santa Fe Community College	Early Childhood Center of Excellence will expand APRENDE to boost early childhood educators statewide.	Santa Fe County NM	\$273
Institute of American Indian Arts	The Institute of American Indian Arts will develop and launch a baccalaureate degree program in computer science.	Santa Fe County NM	\$250
Santa Fe Community College	Early Childhood Center of Excellence will evaluate the effectiveness of the First Born and More home visiting model.	Santa Fe County NM	\$300

New Mexico Boys and Girls Club	New Mexico Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs will provide mental health support training to its staff across New Mexico.	Santa Fe County NM	\$636
Early Childhood Center of Excellence at Santa Fe Community College	Early Childhood Center of Excellence will expand support for student parents across New Mexico's higher education institutions.	Santa Fe County NM	\$273
State of New Mexico Children Youth and Families Department	The State of New Mexico Children Youth and Families Department will establish two new Family Resource Centers.	Santa Fe County NM	\$2,500
Collaborative for Higher Education Shared Services	The Collaborative for Higher Education Shared Services will streamline financial aid operations across northern New Mexico's colleges.	Santa Fe County NM	\$2,000
Many Mothers	Many Mothers will expand services at its Family Center and scale up maternal mental health services for postpartum mothers.	Sante Fe County NM	\$278
University of New Mexico	The New Mexico Poison Control Center will expand its substance use disorder services and increase outreach to rural communities.	Statewide NM	\$1,484
Three Rivers Education Foundation	Three Rivers Education Foundation will provide early childhood literacy training and online resources for families.	Statewide NM	\$250
Dual Language Education of New Mexico	Dual Language Education of New Mexico will develop and implement professional development programs related to literacy and math education.	Statewide NM	\$321
Future Focused Education	Future Focused Education will boost youth mental health support through Youth Mental Health and Peer Support internships.	Statewide NM	\$500
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will expand its teacher residency training.	Statewide NM	\$480
Local 412 Outreach & Education Foundation	The Local 412 Outreach and Education Foundation will provide skilled trades training to communities in New Mexico.	Statewide NM	\$870
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will implement a support model to improve reading outcomes.	Statewide NM	\$450
Southwest Institute for Transformational Community Schools	Southwest Institute for Transormational Community Schools will increase the number of families served by community schools.	Statewide NM	\$950
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will partner with the New Mexico Primary Care Training Consortium to develop curriculum to train medical residents and health care providers in rural areas.	Statewide NM	\$900
New Mexico Department of Health	New Mexico Department of Health will hire disease intervention specialists to decrease the rates of syphilis in New Mexico.	Statewide NM	\$750
Center for Health Innovation-Public Health Institute	The Center for Health Innovation-Public Health Institute will map health care pathways through a statewide online tool and student cohort program.	Statewide NM	\$1,500
Communities in Schools of New Mexico	Communities in Schools in New Mexico will support and expand in-person crisis intervention trainings across the state.	Statewide NM	\$100
Big Brothers and Big Sisters of Central New Mexico	Big Brothers and Big Sisters of Central New Mexico will expand mentoring services to youth across the state.	Statewide NM	\$400

New Mexico Educational Assistance Foundation (NMEAF)	The New Mexico Educational Assistance Foundation will improve Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) completion rates throughout New Mexico.	Statewide NM	\$1,100
Aging and Long-Term Services Department	The State of New Mexico Aging and Long-Term Services Department will expand the Court Visitor Volunteer Pilot Project.	Statewide NM	\$125
NM Aging and Long-Term Services Department	The State of New Mexico Aging and Long-Term Services Department will increase awareness of legally recognized alternatives to court-monitored guardianship.	Statewide NM	\$150
Taos Pueblo Health and Community Services	Taos Pueblo Health and Community Services will expand the Recovery Works! Program, a peer-led recovery program for Taos Pueblo Tribal members.	Taos County NM	\$331
Taos County	Taos County Community Schools Coalition will expand support for Community Schools Coordinators and Family Liaisons throughout the county.	Taos County NM	\$150
Taos Center for the Arts	Taos Center for the Arts will provide paid, skills-based internship opportunities for youth and young adults, ages 16-30, across Taos County.	Taos County NM	\$100
Field Institute of Taos	The Field Institute of Taos will provide outdoor education to students across Taos County.	Taos County NM	\$100
Taos Education Collaborative	Taos Education Collaborative will provide science, technology, engineering, and math-focused afterschool activities in Taos County.	Taos County NM	\$125
Valencia County	Valencia County will build and equip an acute care hospital.	Valencia County NM	\$8,000